| ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number and address): Michele R. Stafford / Shivani Nanda 172509/253891 Saltzman & Johnson Law Corporation | | | | FOR COURT US | SE ONLY |
|---|----------------------------|---|------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|
| 44 Montgomery St., Ste. 2110 | | | | | |
| San Francisco, CA 94104 | (415)000 0005 | | | | |
| TELEPHONE NO.: (415)882-7900 FAX NO.: (415)882-9287 E-MAIL ADDRESS: mstafford@sjlawcorp.com / snanda@sjlawcorp.com | | | | | |
| attorney for (Name): Plaintiffs | snanda@sjiawcorp.c | Om | | | |
| ATTORNEY FOR JUDGMENT CREDITOR | ASSIGNEE OF RECORD | | | | |
| UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, NORTHERN DI | | ····· | | | |
| street address: 450 Golden Gate Avenu | e | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS: | ٥ | | | | |
| city and zip code: San Francisco, CA 94110 Branch name: Northern District of California | | | | | |
| PLAINTIFF: Bay Area Painters and Tapers Pension Trust Fund, et al. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| DEFENDANT: King Drywall, Inc. | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| EXECUTION (Money Judgment) | | | CASE NUMBER: C14-1120 JSC | | |
| WRIT POSSESSION OF | Personal Property | | | | |
| OF SALE | Real Property | Limited Civ | | Other | Claims Case |
| SALE 1. To the Sheriff or Marshal of the County of: | | Unimited C | IVII Case | Ctrier | |
| You are directed to enforce the judgment desc | ribed below with daily int | erest and vour cos | ts as provi | ded by law. | |
| | · | - | | | D 715 040 |
| 2. To any registered process server: You are a | | | IIII CCF 08 | 9.000 UI CC | F 713.040. |
| 3. (Name): Bay Area Painters and Tapers | | | | | |
| is the y judgment creditor assignee | | ss is shown on this e next page for info | | | |
| Judgment debtor (name, type of legal entity s judgment if not a natural person, and last known | | vered under a writ | | | |
| address): | | s writ is issued on a | - | | |
| King Drywall, Inc. | 11. Total judg | gment | | \$ | 17,450.84 |
| 1626 Martin Luther King Jr. Way | 12. Costs after | er judgment (per fil | ed order or | | 0.601.00 |
| Oakland, CA 94512 | memo CC | CP 685.090) | | \$ | 3,601.20 |
| | | (add 11 and 12) | | | 21,052.04 -827.24 |
| | | (subtract 14 from 1 | | | 20.224.80 |
| Additional judgment debtors on nex | | fter judgment (per | • | | |
| 5. Judgment entered on (date): | • • | .050) (not on GC 6 | | | 111.80 |
| October 23, 2014 | 17. Fee for is | suance of writ | | \$ | 0.00 |
| 6. Dudgment renewed on (dates): | | d 15, 16, and 17) | | \$ | 20,336.60 |
| | 19. Levying o | | | | |
| 7. Notice of sale under this writ | • • | daily interest from | | | |
| a. has not been requested.b. has been requested (see next page). | • | he legal rate on 15) 3103.5 fees) of | • | \$ | 2.79 |
| 8. Joint debtor information on next page. (b) Pay directly to court | | | | | 2> |
| 11 and 17 (GC 6103. | | | | | |
| | CCP | 699.520(i)) | | \$ | 0.00 |
| [SEAL] | 20. 🔲 The | amounts called for | in items 11 | -19 are diffe | erent for each debtor. |
| | Thes | se amounts are sta | ted for eac | n debtor on A | Attachment 20. |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Issued on (date | MAR - 4 2015 | Clerk, by | HEILA R | ASH | , Deputy |
| [135454 611 (6416 | / | | | | ,, |
| NOTICE | TO PERSON SERVED: | SEE NEXT PAGE | FOR IMP | ORTANT IN | FORMATION. |
| | | | | | Page 1 of 2 |

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California EJ-130 [Rev. January 1, 2012]

NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED

WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALE. Your rights and duties are indicated on the accompanying *Notice of Levy* (Form EJ-150). WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the levying officer is not able to take custody of the property, the levying officer will make a demand upon you for the property. If custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced as a money judgment for the value of the property specified in the judgment or in a supplemental order.

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF REAL PROPERTY. If the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the occupant or, if service is by posting, within five days after service on you, the levying officer will remove the occupants from the real property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Except for a mobile home, personal property remaining on the premises will be sold or otherwise disposed of in accordance with CCP 1174 unless you or the owner of the property pays the judgment creditor the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property not later than 15 days after the time the judgment creditor takes possession of the premises.

A Claim of Right to Possession form accompanies this writ (unless the Summons was served in compliance with CCP 415.46).